Township of West Milford

Passaic County, New Jersey

~ Resolution 2020 - 139 ~

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WEST MILFORD, COUNTY OF PASSAIC AND STATE OF NEW JERSEY AUTHORIZING THE INTRODUCTION OF THE 2020 MUNICIPAL BUDGET AND THE 2020 SOLID WASTE BUDGET AS AMENDED

MUNICIPAL BUDGET NOTICE

Section 1.

Municipal Budget of the Township of West Milford, County of Passaic for the Fiscal year 2020.

Be it Resolved, that the following statements of revenues and appropriations shall constitute the Municipal Budget for the year 2020;

Be it Further Resolved, that said Budget be published in the Herald News in the issue of March 30, 2020. The Governing Body of the Township of West Milford does hereby approve the following as the budget for the year 2020:

		(ERIK	(Abstained	(NONE (
RECORDED VOTE		(PEGEL	(
	Ayes	(LICHTENBERG Nays	(NONE		
		(GOODSIR	((
		(GROSS	(Absent	(NONE
		(GERST	((

Notice is hereby given that the Budget and Tax Resolution was approved by the Governing Body of the Township of West Milford, County of Passaic, on March 18, 2020.

A hearing on the Budget and Tax Resolution will be held at the Municipal Building, on April 22, 2020 at 5:30 p.m. at which time and place objections to said Budget and Tax Resolution for the year 2020 may be presented by taxpayers or other interested persons.

SOLID WASTE COLLECTION DISTRICT RESOLUTION

Section 1.

Municipal Budget of the Township of West Milford, County of Passaic for the Fiscal year 2020.

Be it Resolved, that the following statements of revenues and appropriations shall constitute the Municipal Budget for the year 2020;

Be it Further Resolved, that said Budget be published in the Herald News in the issue of March 30, 2020. The Governing Body of the Township of West Milford does hereby approve the following as the budget for the year 2020:

		(ERIK	(Abstained	(NONE (
RECORDED VOTE	Ayes	(PEGEL (LICHTENBERG Nays (GOODSIR	((NONE ((
		(GROSS (GERST	(Absent	(NONE

Notice is hereby given that the Budget and Tax Resolution was approved by the Governing Body of the Township of West Milford, County of Passaic, on March 18, 2020.

A hearing on the Budget and Tax Resolution will be held at the Municipal Building, on April 22, 2020 at 5:30 p.m. at which time and place objections to said Budget and Tax Resolution for the year 2020 may be presented by taxpayers or other interested persons.

Adopted this 18th day of March, 2020 and certified as a true copy of an original.

_				
	William	Senande,	Township	Clerk